## THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT

301 West Bagdad

Round Rock, Texas. 78664

(512) 218-5540

## BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY:

MCC

DATE:

6/23/2015

SHEET

OF

1 OF 1

CONTRACT:										
Bradford Park Storm Repair Project										
LOCATION: Council Chambers			MYERS		T					
					PATIN	1				
DATE: June 23, 2015										7
888888888888888888888888888888888888888			Bid Bond? Y		Bid Bond? Y		Bid Bond? Y		Bid Bond? Y	
	T .	APPROX	UNIT	····	UNIT		UNIT			
ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1 - Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$4,320.73	\$4,320.73		\$6,500.00	TRICE	\$0.00	TRICE	COST \$0.00
2 - Stabilized Const. Entrance	EA.	1	\$3,240.55	\$3,240.55	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3 - Erosion Control Log	L.F.	1600	\$5.66	\$9,056.00	\$5.00	\$8,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4 - Rock Berm	EA.	1	\$3,294.56	\$3,294.56	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5 - Temporary Concrete Washout	EA.	1	\$1,620.27	\$1,620.27	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6 - Demolition & Haul Off of Damaged Trail	L.S.	1	\$20,160.73	\$20,160.73	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7 - Concrete Trail Replacement	S.F.	.7620	\$7.94	\$60,502.80	\$12.00	\$91,440.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8 - Conc. Curb Reinforcement Ex. Channel	L.S.	1	\$2,122.99	\$2,122.99	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9 - 3"-5" Rip Rap at Bridge	L.S.	1	\$1,402.28	\$1,402.28	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10- Revegetation Using Bermuda Seed	L.S.	1	\$9,764.85	\$9,764.85	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$115,485.76		\$132,940.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

BID TABULATION

bidtab/bidtab

## **BID FORM**

JOB NAME:

Bradford Park Storm Repair Project

JOB LOCATION:

Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas

OWNER:

City of Round Rock, Texas

DATE:

June 2015

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to the foregoing Notice to Bidders and Instructions to Bidders, the undersigned bidder hereby proposes to do all the work, to furnish all necessary superintendence, labor, machinery, equipment, tools, materials, insurance and miscellaneous items, to complete all the work on which he bids as provided by the attached supplemental specifications, and as shown on the plans for the construction of **Bradford Park Storm Repair Project** and binds himself on acceptance of this proposal to execute a contract and bond for completing said project within the time stated, for the following prices, to wit:

The Owner reserves the right to award any combination of bid items in the Base Bid.

## **BASE BID**

Bid <u>Item</u>	Approx. <u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit</u>	Item Description and Written Unit Price		Jnit <u>Price</u>	Amount
1.	1	L.S.	Mobilization, complete in place per plan for Four Houxand dollars fand substituted and substituted cents.	undried webby \$	4,320.73	\$ <u>4,320.73</u>

Bid Item 2.	Approx. <u>Quantity</u> 1	<u>Unit</u> EA.	Item Description  and Written Unit Price  Stabilized construction entrance/exit, (installation and removal) complete in place per plan for Injachyung dollars	Unit <u>Price</u>	Amount
			and fith five cents.	\$3,240.55	\$3,240.55
3.	1,600	L.F.	Erosion control log, complete in place per plan, for Five dollars and Sixty Six cents.	\$ <i>5.06</i>	\$ <u>9,056.0</u> 0
4.		EA.	Rock berm, complete in place per plan, for Three thousand tabilities and fifty Siv cents.	ninoty-four \$ <u>3,294.6</u> 6	\$ <u>3,294.56</u>
5.	1	EA.	Temporary concrete washout area, complete in place per plan, for <u>One-thousand Suddellars</u> and <u>taxing seven</u> cents.	ty \$ <u>1,1020.27</u>	\$ <u>1,620.2</u> 7
6.	1	L.S.	Demolition & haul off of damaged trail, landscape fabric, complete in place per plan for west thousand dollars and Sweets have cents.	_Sixty \$20,160.73	\$ <u>20,160.73</u>
7.	7,620	S.F.	Concrete trail replacement per detail, complete in place per plan, for Swew dollars and Minty four cents.	<u>\$_7.94</u>	\$ <u>60,502</u> .80
8.	1	 L.S.	Concrete curb reinforcement for existing concrete channel per detail, complete in place per plan for Two housend or dollars	wevty-tw	
	*		and Motor Mile cents.	\$2,122.99	\$ <u>2,122.</u> 99
00300 7	<b>'-</b> 2009		Page 2		Rid Form

00300 7-2009 00090653

Bid Form

9. 1 L.S. 3"-5" rip rap at bridge, complete in place, per plan. for method condition and twicky light cents. \$1,402.28 \$1,402.28

10. 1 L.S. Re-vegetation using Bermuda seed of all disturbed areas, complete in place, per plan. for Nine thousand dollars hundred sixty four and lighty five cents. \$9,764.85

TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 thru 10):	\$ <u>115,485.76</u>						
STATEMENT OF SEPARATE CHARGES:							
Materials: All Other Charge: *Total:	\$\\\\ 34,645.73 \\ \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\						
If this proposal is accepted, the undersigned a bonds and insurance certification as per the In	agrees to execute the contract and provide necessary structions to Bidders and commence work within tere undersigned further agrees to complete the work in late of the written Notice-to-Proceed.						
The undersigned certifies that the bid prices co and are submitted as correct and final. The C may waive any informalities.	ontained in the proposal have been carefully checked Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids and						
Respectfully Submitted,  Signature  Charles Myers  Print Name  Standard  Title for  Mane of Firm	Po Box 2908 Wimberly TX 78076 Address 510-847-8000 Telephone						
Name of Firm  JUNE 30, 70, 15  Date	Secretary, if Contractor is a Corporation						